NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CoDE 1931)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

______ None ... Potter Development Comfany
4 COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Nolih = == = oo o Mill Street, Port Allegany, Pennsylvania
----------------------------------- ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
................... e - e Yber 10, . ' 1083

PROPOSED LOCATION

None ...Harris District
............. ADDRESS
te e R T S S R SR e e e e woe .. .. County
OWER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ‘ 3’ D 5
___________________ Belleville, We Vae Re Fe Do #3e Well No..X ... g2 #a = e
ADDRESS
1No Hq Oreme— Farm
GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

leasehold
oil and gas, having e title thereto, (orxasctheceasexmaxyctr) undergexetior lease dated........................
Jamuery 5, 1937  made by. e He Orem and Georgia, his wife
No..Po. Johnston , and recorded on the.. 8th__ day

November, ._1937

of , In the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book..... 218 , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address............._.._. day.... before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virgini: 4
X

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

Mill Street
Address } STREET

Port Allegany

CITY OR TOWN ’0‘;| /05/2024
\ Pemnsgylvania

*Section 3 ..... If no“such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Resorts Development Corp.
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

c/0 Howard G. Combs
U01 - 27%th Street

COMPLETRE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS
February 15, _19_68
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Harris District
ADDRESS
W. H. Orem et al Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No L
Rt. 1, Belleville, W. Va.
ADDRESS W. H . Orem Fam
GENTLEMEN: Elevation g3y Acres

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

June 6, 1967 —, madebyWm. H. Orem & Georgia Orem, hiﬂd',fe

A. Travis

, and recorded on theLday

of _ November, 1967 »in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 537&, page 422

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very trul )
ery tly yours Resorts Development Corp.
(Sign Name) gy:

WELL OPERATOR

401 - 27th Street

Address STREET
of } !
Well Operator Vienna e 8465/2024
West Virginia
2 STATE
*Section 3 . . . . Such-objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the Treceipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WOOD- 72-RED *PERMIT NUMBER
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Grantsville, W,'a,
Feb, 1), 1968

Mr. Gurmer Wameck

Deputy Director

0il and Gas Divisien

Department of Mines

Charlesten, W,Va, 25305

In Re: Well Ne. 1,W. H, Orem Farm

Potter Development Company
Permit Number Weo-T72

Dear Sir:

On Feb, 12 I made an inspection of the well drilled in 1939 by
the New Penn Development Corporation ef Pert Allegany, Penna., on the
We Ho Orem Farm on Little Pond Run in Harris District, Woed County, and
for which a plugging permit was issued on Jan. 31, 1939,

The well is presently being werked on by Howard Combs of the
Resorts Development Company ef }01-27 th. Street, Vienna, W.Va. The drilling
contractor is the Sturms Brothers of Grantsville, W,Va,

I found the casing in the well to be, 1l"-59'; 11 3/);"-988! and
7" run with bettem hole packer when well was being cleaned out te 1857' or
te the casing seat of the 9" casing which had been pulled when the well
was plugged, evidently in 1947. I found that the well had been plugged back
to the bottom of the 11 3/4" casing ( 988'), and that weed, lead and cement
plugs were drilled out during the recent work on the well. This evident
after conversation with Mr. Combs and the werkmen on the well.

The well has been cleaned out te 5406' and three bags ef cal-seal placed

at this depth. The well was legged by Smith & Williams en 2-10-'68,

On 2-12 & 13, '68,4 1/2" pipe was run in the well and stepped
approximately 150' of bettem, ( 5406'). This pipe will be cemented in and
well will be fractured. ( Pipe will be set on bettom, )

Mr. Combs stated that the lease and well had been abandened by
the New Penn Development Corporatioen and that he had taken a new lease from
th Orem Heirs,

On Feb, 13, 1968 I pested a well vielatiem in thk presence of
Mr, Cembs and Mr. Travis,who were at the well, charging that work had been
done knewingly after starting,that the well had been partially plugged,
without a well permit and that the Department of Mines had not been notified
tha’g,\q;:g..;p:{.g.\e te a well permit issued had not been transferred,

Very truly yours,

-2 At 1,_.%331 Ha A, Hollﬁ,ay, Insp.

& 01/05/2024
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Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines

@harleston 25305
JOHN ASHCRAFT PAUL C. RILEY
DIRECTOR April 10, 1970 DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Resort Development Company
c/o Mr. Howard Combs

401 - 27th. Street

Vienna, West Virginia 26105
Dear Sir:

Would you please help us to close our files on the
W. H. Orem Farm - Well #1 - Permit No. Wood-72-Red.

The bond is still in force on this well, and the last
reports we received were in March 1968.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director
0il & Gas Division

RLD/ch

cc: Mr. Harry Stevens
Mr. Kenneth Butcher

;fzzano, 2?520;t5 AQQLZQZ$7 <
Zﬂ%xﬁadzy L2 4&7 Pleg 5o

BOND CANCELLED
RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPA]

LT 01/05/2024
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2 ‘ S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NG
b
N

1 WELL RECORD g°
Permit @ Oil or Gas Well Gas - Dry
- \ |

Gompany........NEW_PENN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION i e %

Address Port Allegany, Penma., Tubing Drilling Well ackers

Farm We Ho Orem Acres 63

Location (waters).... . Little Pond Creek Size"

Well No # Elev 6811» 15 lL" 0.0, b b Kind of Packer...............
District Harris County....... Wood %11 34" 988!

The surface of tract is owned in fee by../® He Orem i) 9" 0.D4 1,857 Size of

Bellville, W. Va. Adduinn R. F. D¢ #3 814
Mineral rights are owned by...Ve: He Sy 6 5/8 Depth sete o s
Bellville, W, Vae __ Address... Re Fs Do #3 5 3/16.

Ditlling commencad . 3 1IR30 S Perf, tob.....c o
Drilling completed 1/9/39 2 Perf. bottom.................
Date shot 2 Pepth of shot .. .~ Liners Used....1.... Perf. fop.ciioaase
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf. bottom=—= oo ots
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume 17,600 = Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. PT... e Date
Rock Pressure = Ibs & hrs.

0Oil ~ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATllBOFEET .................. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet ... FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hasx")dftor Top Bottom o?ilw(i::r x 1? :g;g Remarks

Mud 0 45

Sandstone S L5 80 7

Rock Red 80 95 L BTN

Slete White 95 110

Rock Red 110 150

Sand 150 187

Rock Red 187 210

Siate & shells 210 265

Rock Red 265 205

Slate & shells 305 335
~Rock Red 335 350

Shells 350 285

Send 385 L3

Slate L3 L87

Sand L87 B

Slate 535 560

Rock Red 560 590

Slate 590 600

Rock Red 600 650

Slate 650 690

Rock Red 690 868

Slate Gray 868 910

Send 910 a5

Slate a5 950 S.W.@ 958 DUNKARD SAND
Send 950 958 , =

Slate 958 975 9G¢E - ) S

Sand 975 1040 / ¢ 1ST COW RUN SAND
Slate 1040 1060

Sand 1060 1145 PBeil.S.W./Hr. @ 1075 PND COW RUN SAND
Slate 11,5 114,

Sand 114l 1180

Gonl—— | 1180 1182

Sand 1182 1228

83ste 1228 1300 01/05/2024

Sand 1300 1365 Show of S.Wi SALT SAND
Slate 1365 1,10 Show of S.W, @ 1395

Sand 110 1,82 Show of S.Wl

Slate 1,82 1,92

Lime 1,92 1538 Total S.W. how BIG LIME(Green-

5 bailers/hr. brier)
Sand 1538 1555 | Show of S.W BIG INJUN SAy
(Over)

e
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—— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
) //b DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/\l) OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NTTRELT T5sz552rdy |NSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

0 7€ Permit No. L2220 ~7Z — M SOTTER PEVEL, €O, e Oil or Gas Well
. DALEZ419L [LRYTT TS5 050 [ & Uk i Gl <0 /=10~ 37 S
CASING AND .USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
, e TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company 242237 (IS ~HES0IFS Libudid, CF) -
Arol- 2.7 /A ST,
== Size
Address_ VZ&naA, ipiied. o
/ e
16. 4 (&% | Kind of Packer____
Farm L AP GELT o FA.)
: 13
Well No.Z w2/ T 28 | 28 | size ot
Distriét__ML?County [p ol %uZ” /857 o
1397, conrsy;, - /-/8-38 W _
& 65 7 Audr LTS 7 Depth set—_____
Drilling commenced__£2~ ; &z - =
is5rcomp - /237 TG, - 78T 53/16
Drilling completed_2-22"&&  Total depth L ¥IE" " Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom- ...
T Initial open flow——_________ /10ths Water in______Inch Lisrs; Waed RO
. Perf. bottom_____
j}} Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in Inch
N
{ Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Q
2 Rock prescure Ibs hrs NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
é 0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
X
X
§ Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
&
i Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Namesw_'"_%l LLAacs

(ST2LFArS RIS COpTH — SIULLER,
SOLE (oS JoehG PUUES EY BELIn 1]y FIFLE. B8P 13S CALAAELG D27 JE 267"
7 ULPE Fonw J2 /857 2eZgss 74 8% [Fh iR on BT 7.
[POLE THEN CLEARED J8 OHIL’ A7 5 EKS CHUSEIL VAT FUr 7D SEAL 77 HIUE,

HOLE 12 AT LICCED BY S5Z7 s ¢iedts TA45 - Z—/0-& 8, P ?VJ ’ /ﬁ
P ‘\':' ST 7{,

Remarks:

by o IR Bew Z~/zvzv3 &5
( VZOLA TTON [HSTED AT#ELL 2348 FohF A2 FAILL 1
OFpris TITLE CrAAVCLELS= Tie 5 /17T

P2t 2-(F ~2F

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
—  —

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

2O T/O5/ 20228



STATE

OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No, L0 ~ 72 [iiod7 Oil or Gas Well
(K1 )
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company. L ’
HOI/-27 TAST
e Size
Address__ ML £p 4.4, e V. |
7 1627 T, 4 &7 7 Kind of Packer—_______
Farm_LLL L7 OFbr (63 24 )
13
Well No.£_ we?’ | F8F | SFF | sueot
DistricL_M 725 (‘ountyl//’z’ﬁ suZ” L[ BSZ o
/57.CaY~ [l B~ Jc
: 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced_£Z_= 617 _ ’ | cETmera
Jsrcons 737 T G896 sspe Yl | S L yaL
illi &= & n SHIE
Drilling completed &£ Total dept i Perf. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom__.__
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liitigos e erf. top
Perf. bottom________

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch

T2 CEA7 AP eA, - BFao

o Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_¥ 72 Q17p% %4& No. FT2+/%-# Date
L A 5

) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY - sl .

hel e Ibs hrs. == A
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.ZZ2%~ FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names___ 72647 BL7 0/ 5 - Cfc‘//z/ Y LLEACH

STLFLAr RIS ~-CCi 77,

Remarks: LS s )
AL ph ST w/c-()/,//v LT BUTTZA - 2-R 3 -Z4-2 5.
B AARETS L frACTLUFLELD, 2 SrAArylsL -y G — TTOO fPOL LI TS
Z Zoxs L TEL, LA CrArhss # ELyie ~ 7.
(G #2787 B LTS SIZFTEST — SHALE TR VAT L tirr A7 E 77 RO T2 fT L
AL BUAE Sae? TLE (ZrfC £ 40 2977 A7 27T AR ST,
,f";\(‘ [;‘" p
(s m
e 2006 >
5 \,)u \\
¢ )J v‘j =3
2- 2& - &5 /” %Nw =
DATE \: RrREM PG O

({LUL

-

Bz /M/n =




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
—

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

OHT0572028™



(_7 oG-11 . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

b DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

..\

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No M‘ 7/Zm Oil or Gas Well CAS
(KIND)
wosar. .o | e
Company LLT 25 LEptdaf Vi bag? COLL.
YO/~ RT7 7457
Size
Address_ L Lgn 4, seilVd .
z O e il ez’ c7 Kind of Packer_______
Far ‘ —
13
Well No.___=Z v Yoy TGS 775 Size of
s V
District_ SPHNLS ___Comty LaZ | shZ (557 g
/57 Caney. /78 ~B5

g 6% Depth set

Drilling commenced_£Z = & 7 Y22 .
IE/Canf /~P-BP ~ T CFTE 5-8/16. SV | SHOE | SsHAE
ted_Z — £& W & FIE
Drilling complete Total dept . » sk, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom = .
Liners Used %%~ 7 Zats Perf. top

Initial open flow——____________/10ths Water in__Inch
Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch S CE AP, - P ¢

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_Z 72 __S1ZR S 54 No. FT2XS%E Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY ’Z s st

Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT #&4& FEET_______ INCHES
Fresh water ‘7 feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names_mm%lﬁwﬁ

STty s Car 7R,
Remarks:

DT LTAE LT SALE SBEL Lty e BUTE 72 QAT ES] LA ST STFATLUITE ZaAE,

mem,a 2~x BT Y REES.

WELL [RACTLFED T = 5 2> N

- s2-dg e CNWE S L7

DATE Q“@%\. ot =) is »



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM . - Well No

COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT i 3 QOUN"I'Y
Filling Material Used -
Liner Location Amount Packer \ & Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED . _ BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
5
N
e

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

PO E ALy F



l, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA fr
\l)’ ‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES e
: MAY 18 1970

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM ’Z /D ‘\;’ell No /

COMPANY. [ / ///A/I/O }L\/ ADDRESS U?i@/?/@}/ J ZUT'/Q .
FARM 4// /év[ /6’/‘&/14/\ DISTRICT Y AN/ county_Z/

Filling Material Used /( ; VL’Q @.ﬁ /L//I ,f//#

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

OIL & GAS Djvie ON

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Y

A/Z@Eﬂ 8 ,/{/wgf 27 Loy off 5700

7 L G

Drillers’ Names Q‘J LAN. / 7,;/l/) /ﬁbf
Ca. Flagls

Remarks:

A wehonods by gy fiod @ 5-I1-70

‘: /3 70 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

WE A e,

PO BI2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT ’

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING
TUBING © | DRILLING FWeLL PACKERS
Company.
Size

Address

16, Kind of Packer________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8Y4

658 Depth set
Drilling commenced

5 3/16
Drilling completed Total depth. " Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 ‘ Perf. bottom________

Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | 0eT® Use erf. top

Perf. bottom______

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[F'resh water feet __feet = FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



: EST VIRGINIA B
:’i STATE OF W MAY 1 8 1970
Vo DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL & GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION paptig' -+

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Noﬂ@k 7 j - P Well No /
COMPANY—Q—&—,‘—,Q,W?@&-}L—A DRESS f ./Q/Zﬂf/ . /Z/)’L/ 4 ‘
FARMM.__&LLZAAAC_ an 1{/(7 COUNTY 44:/ QM'F

= | EVELE Y e

DISTRICT
Filling Material Used 5 ol ,? C:‘ . L»(/Z/Iw{’ @f
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

[i3g0 /Iy \ BRI OPD.
5706~ 37407 Cown s .
C o du?” YN TZZZ/W L Vil

Y

[

|
el
N

Drillers’ Names L LA, ,/% LA ﬁ@g]
C g. Vs ﬁn,%

/OWM Sy

_\/5/‘,/ 5 "’7 ﬁ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

WAV W77

e O HOBI2024




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING A '
R TUBING DRILLING WeLL PACKERS
Keldtvons Size
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
W 10 Size of
District. County 8Y4
- 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depthee o
pa bans orat dep 3 Perf. top.
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom___
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch e kS eri. top
Perf: bottom-.._____
Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Merc. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet feet FEET INCHES "FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



S

Ahed laff A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA D EHW
PECEIVE])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAY 26 1970

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORTJEFT. oF MINES

Permit No.ﬂ&L‘7 Z /O Well No /

COMPANY / f MVM/M ADDRESS fﬁ/w‘/ L/t &
FARM’7// /%/ /WA DISTRICT, A 2N COUNTY W/M

Filling Material Used j. ./Q/V (O ,Q/(/I/\ Q/l/\j\

Liner Locatxon Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

\1

S fie 2] B Qs o~

W\

Drillers’ Names, "{/j % ')/{ M /&"—7
/5 ,;J;/m i

4—/5—70
= I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date,

NS E N idede,

SlETRCT (P BI04
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

e Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AN
Company. TUBING b :;EE'L% L\l;:v?ll_.l_N PACKERS
Address Size
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13 —_—
ik 10 Size of
District County. 8Y4
. 6% Depthset—
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth____ . Peit fion
Date shot. ___Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom_____
i d Perf. to
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch L Ui P
Perf. bottom_____
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



PECEIVE])

l\ |
>
TATE EST VIRGINIA
) SR R A JUN 2 1970
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Cd
=

OIL. & GAS DIVISION
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION L., L 3 B, OF [\ ‘ 1 r\j ES

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No %’0‘ ge ‘7‘2 P : Well No /

COMPANY ADDRESS f%@q 2l UV/G
FARM //.,// /fq = DISTRICT_, WM COUNTY MW

~——

Filling Material Used WJ G LA Cea

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names. : L M / )// o2 ) /é%/(f
C @z (F/aaly

e s W g e
o //'/,wwﬂyw 4,:? %%‘Z W//W”l

\ZJ _,Z 5/ "7ﬂ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

ViAW NE

SO0 8rZO24
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | s |
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______ - Pant, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. . Perf, bottom__________
: 4 1.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch TS L FeEk. op
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATRE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



b DECEIVE])
C// . } X STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA > w”
y DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUN 2 1970

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION . o oA DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT-OF MINES

Permit No%@:_?\z /O Well No I

COMPANY, JéA}DRESQJ M‘@(f// ﬁ vV a,
FARM E DISTRICT COUNTY %/W

Filling Material Used /q L /V (ccﬂ/ll/\(,bﬁj\

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Lego - oo~
ZOFP-/?Q&"/ - _
0" oy /Lj/@’ 0 ~ 500"~

Drillers’ Names (;‘M / /W /&7

/b/ﬂ WMA

e /j;z/ MZ; / j oz 2

5-, ()? g” 7 0 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date

Y E [ it

TTOTOBIZ024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
MM | SmERNG | g
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8Y4
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
illi leted Total depth_______
Drilling complete otal dep 3 Pert, Sop
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom_________
i d .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch e es FERL. n
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

01/05/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Hines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

July 14, 1970

.Pursley's Pulling & Well Service

B ox 51
Leroy, West Virginia 25252
IN RE: Permit WQQ=72-P
Farm W. H. Orem
Well No. 1
District Hama
County Wpad
Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above has
been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Well which is covered by the above permit
number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
b 0il and Gas Wells Division

01/05/2024




01/05/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

/ OIL. AND GAS WELLLS DIVISION ka/
JUL 14 1970
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT oiL & cac ~ N
, DEFT.cF I
Permit No.ﬁMQ /7 Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
’9 CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
) / W , TUBING DRILLING WELL S
C‘ompany_D/LMO M ﬁ Am%t
Si
Address fw w V A e
16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm 7 // /3( /ﬂu/w‘\
13
Well No 10 Size of
D1strlct7M_CountyM 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth.______
a o bk 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shct. 2. Perf, bottom_________
i d .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch e Perf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merec. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
/

BOND ¢ ANCELLED

RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPAL

Toyoyp T

DATE

JY & /3 uFetes

sy

)5/2024"




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES ) .

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

T TROs2022



State of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

April 24, 1970

Resort Development Company
‘e/o Mr, Howard Combs

401 - 27th Street

Vienna, West Virginia 26105

IN RE: Permit W00-72-RED

Farm Wor—HO
Well No . ;

District
County Wood

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit

number has been released. Plugging permit issued to Pursley's Pulling & Well
Service,
Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that

executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit
on their records.

and Gas Wells Division

01/05/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, S - !
Charleston, W. Va.
_NEW PENN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

NONE NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Port Allegeny, Pennsa .

ADDRESS
.................... Jemary 12th, 19.39..
_____________________________ U Sl e e e WELL TO BE ABANDONED
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
: e e e RGN o District
"""""""""""""""""""""" N S tutae
............................... WO o aoa s Leunty
e . e e e R
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
RS e Bediaee. SoB g
_______ Bellville, W, Vae, ReFsDs i3
ADEREAE e e e s e e Do S s W .H.Orem Farm

Gentlemen :—
The ‘undersignéd well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

o< ~
work of plugging and abandoning said well on the - 28h day of - Jenuary . 210.39

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

/notice, in ‘‘ Work Order.”’

é This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date. (

T Very truly yours, é
o e OGN
X IO NEW PENN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
D\ e >
(,;:-‘f,‘ _________ LN CA A 2 e iy, O
= : : Wi Operator.
8 } Vice Prese

SN S
AL NS/

S N S e~ 7
NOTE: Upon the ‘ébandomhent'éi:;a‘ﬂ 'wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and. cou in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the ownery of -adjacent”tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned lii’/ i
by survey, and the courses’and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on ﬁi
be submitted with this notice. ™

‘(Over)

S WQOSTRER. o - PerMmIT NUMBER




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Plug at 5600 ft. = 30' of cement - Above Medina,

Bridge at [;353 ft.

Plug et L300 fte Wood, lead, & cement

Oriskeny L,303-33%,

Bridge at 2030 f't.

Plug at 2000 fte Wood, lead, & cement

Berea 2012~15.

Bridge a.'l; 1580 ft.
Plug at 1510 ft.

- Wood, lead, & cement - Big Injun 1538=55.

Bridge at 1380 ‘ft.

Plug at 1290 ft. - Wood, lead, & cement

Salt sand 1300=65.

Bridge at 1150 fte . Wood, lead, & cement = Cow Run & Dunkard 910=1
Plug at 900 fte P £ 2 1L5.

WORK ORDER REVISED BY THE DEPARTHMENT OF MINES:
Ted Clay from bottom to B600' = 110! above White ledina
30* cement at 5600¢

Set a permsnent bridge at 4630' - 30' below Gas at 4600'
10 Neat Cement on bridge.
Red Clay or other noneporous material 4600* = 4190' = top of Corniferous Lime.

VWiood and lead plugs = 4190" - 4188"

About 30' neat cement on plug = sealing hole completely sbove Oriskany & Corniferous
Livee

Set apermenent bridge at 2030*

Fill with non=-porous material to 1872* - 15 below 9" O.De Casinge
Wiood Plug 1872 - 1869

Cement 1869" = 1859' = sealing holes
Pull 9" Casinge %

Fill with non=perous material to - 1500

Wood, lead & Cement Plugs 14856*

Set a permanent bridge 1380*

Fill with noneporous meterial 1380* = 1280°

Plug 1280 = 1277

Wood
To the Department of Mines & &
Coal Owner or Operator?m 1277% = 1267' = sealing hole.

Lease or Property gﬁner.s“ & permanent bridge 1150!

1 with non=porous material 1150' S00' =« top of Dunkard Sends.
~—— Contlemen-  Wood, lead & Cement

900* - 885"

Revised Work Order-=Continued
E Set a permanent bridge at 150¢
Pull 14" Casing ande~
Fill with red clay to surface
Ern: Marker such as is required by Rule 18, 1931 rogulations.

OEMENT FOR MAKING CEMENT PLUGS BE MIXED WITH WATERONL
FIVE GAL WATER 70 ONE SACK CEMENT, e

property owners or interposed DY TUE iropu e
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approvea uus....acesw...._ = uay

mgacs g Rty . 08 Lo

£ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division 01/05/2024

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and-returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

@n JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.



P

. JCEIVE])

\ronu oc-e’ e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JUN 29 1970
T DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION OIL & GAS DI\ “”‘L,,
DEFT.OF I ES

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES. A.A, Pursley dba:
None Pursleyt!s Pulline & Well Service
COAL CPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Box 51, leroy, West Virginia 25252
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 2l 1970
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Harris District
ADDRESS
W.H. Orem Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Bellville, West Virginia Well. No One
ADDRESS

W.H. Orem Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Kenneth Butcher, Barboursville, West Virginia

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of Jackson }ss
Sugene Pursley and ___A,A, Pursley

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Z2rSleys Pulling & Well Service
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well that said work

was commenced on the /2 day of J=me MA Y ,19_70_ and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND PS‘_’L‘:D L:F:GIN
Cement & 6% Bentonite Gel 60140t 20t 151 L 3L),01 1351
11|[3.L 808 104t
1L 591

Gelled hole before starting jol

bet cement plugs at: 24L40',19104, 1520', 1050¢,

B34 12201, A1l plugs displaced with gel.

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME) Erected marker as required bv the

G Denartment of Mines

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 5 day of
June , 19 70 oy /O ;
And further deponents saith not. éVMM xjylA/w,éNi/
| st 01105/2024
Sworn to and subscribed before me this & day nf) June ,19 10

U[/IA{J KX Ll 4

My commission expires: 7 otary Public.
March 22, 1980 Permit4No, W00=72=1

[0 LR il Bt SN




01/05/2024



0

Q)}

Form OG 9

k)

Blanket Bond Nos: L55-694

= R/ IR T
I x;\)‘.g*‘ o ™
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA lB "QML*HWETE
DEPARTMENT OF MINES )
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION APR 24 1970

& GAS DIVISION
Er 1. OF MINES

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON;,

en?

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. A.A. Pursley dba:
Fee Pursley's Pulling & Well Service
Coal Operator ! Name of Well Operator

Box 51, Leroy, West Virginia 25252
Address Complete Address

April 22 1970

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

~Herris  FZg9x1 District

Address /7

Wood Count
W. He Orem y
Lease or Property Owner "
Well No. 7 1
Bellville., West Virginia e

Address W. H. '?rem Farm

Inspector __Kenneth Butcher, Barboursville, West Virginia 2550L Telephone736-4885
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUG(\EING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Well OperatoyL

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a

registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must

show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rule@1:

Regulations. 81706/2024
NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same

shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.
rp‘./: BE
BLANKET BOND gy

Permit Number

ATFID'T FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGE
Ll . D MU
SUBWITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BSJNEIE



3 PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth: 52507,

Total depth of tubing: 5200!.

L} Casing cemented back to aporox 3575's. Gel hole from total depth to LL50',
set 60! cement plug back to L3907,below oriskiny,cel hole and set 60 cement
plug 3760!' to 3700!,,pulltubing out of hole and cut I} casing at free point,
Approx 35501,cel AMAYEEE to 2125',set LO' cement plug,gel to 1910',set 20!
cement plug pull balance of L Casing,1857! of 8 5/8 casing,set 15' cement
plug 1520 back to 1505',Big Lime.Gel to 1650' set 15' cement plug,pull 8 5/8
casing,10" casing set at 9881,if 10" will pull ,will set 15! cement plug

at 910! to 900',if we can not pull will set plug where severed,gel to surface,

set 15! cement plug at 220! to 2V05. Zrect marker as prescribed by oil and gas

division,
To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGINSG
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours, //
/

Q’ £ ka\_/

Well Opera%
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this
April 70
24th. day of E , 19 ‘

DEPARTMENT oF MINES)1/05/2024
0il and Gas Division

. e pn
By: .

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
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Drill Deeper......[]
Abandoinﬁent .......... X~ Joacud &-2Y-270

Farm W. FAN OrREM

Lease No._ 93/

Serial No.

Tract OVE ___ Acres_63%
Well (Farm) No.O¥E

Elevation (Spirit Level) 6%
Quadrangle BELLEVIILE

District fARR!S .
Engineer fARVEY A. KATILA

County Wooo

Engineer’s Registration No.

File No.
Date Aov /0, /937

Drawing No.
7= 800"-0*

Scale

AdPursley dba Pursleys Palling & IET Service

Gcmpany ; 5/ L STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Admssm Loty oeearTuEN OF MiNES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION. . MAP

FILE No._LUa S K& D. 'P
©4105/2024

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

PRINTED ON
*IMPERIAL'’ TRACING CLOTH

<X ECO, NV,






